TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metropark USA, Inc.		08/10/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MP Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	112 Windsor Gate	
City:	Lake Success	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11020	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984190	METROPARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)983-0772

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 986-1200

Email: wcox@gordonherlands.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Cox
Address Line 1: 355 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Vranum
Signature:	/peter j. vranum/
Date:	08/11/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=2079_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0710 00 2984190

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

A ASSIGNMENT made as of August 10, 2011 between METROPARK USA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with an address at 160 W. Foothill Pkwy, Suite 105 #49, Corona, CA 92882, and MP WORLDWIDE, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignee") with an address at 112 Windsor Gate, Lake Success, New York 11020.

Recitals

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in its business and is the present title owner of a trademark, "METROPARK" (the "Trademark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 2,984,190 dated August 9, 2005;

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark "METROPARK" and to registration No. 2,984,190.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and in and to the registration thereof, No. 2,984,190, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and any and all damages and profits and any other remedies for past infringement of the Trademark, in accordance with the Order dated August 1, 2011 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York before which is pending the chapter 11 case of Assignor...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument as of the date first set forth above.

METROPARK USA, INC., A Delaware Corporation

By: Richard A. Hicks

Its: Vice President, Finance

MP WORLDWIDE, LL©

A New York-limited liability company

By/ Bruce Weisfeld

Its: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 08/11/2011